501803348 01/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jinkang ZHENG	12/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG HIGHDREAM INTELLECTUALIZED MACHINERY		
Street Address:	1-1 Industrial Park Phase II, Beijiao Town, Shunde District		
City:	Foshan City, Guangdong		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	528 311		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13381637	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701 **Phone**: 650-320-7700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063607-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Krebs

Total Attachments: 2

source=063607-002 Assignment#page1.tif source=063607-002 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027620 FRAME: 0694 ICH \$40.00 133816

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jinkang ZHENG, a citizen of P.R. China, residing at No. 1-1 Industrial Park Phase II, Beijiao Town, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong, 528 311, P.R. China, have invented a "COMBINATION WEIGHING DEVICE AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, GUANGDONG HIGHDREAM INTELLECTUALIZED MACHINERY CO., LTD., a Corporation of P.R. China, having a place of business located at No. 1-1 Industrial Park Phase II, Beijiao Town, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong, 528 311, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jinkang ZHENG, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said GUANGDONG HIGHDREAM INTELLECTUALIZED MACHINERY, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

13714743.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027620 FRAME: 0695 Letters Patent to said GUANGDONG HIGHDREAM INTELLECTUALIZED MACHINERY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Re: U.S. Patent App OPERATING MET	lication entitled: HOD THEREOF	"COMBINATION W	EIGHING DEVIC	EAND
Inventor: Jinkang Z	HENG			
WITNESS MY HA	ND at <u>Fosha</u>	n Gty, Guangdo (city, state, coun	ong , P.R. Chin try)	<u>α</u> , this
22nd	day of	December	, 2011	
(date)		(month)	(year)	neo
<i></i>				

13714743 1

RECORDED: 01/30/2012

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027620 FRAME: 0696